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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 540 540 540 540 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 138 138 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

1631 962 2593 2588 5 0 815 1334 1334 1 0 814

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

132 66 198 198 0 0 0 120 74 0 0 46

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 540 417 2020-21 198 2022-23 452 266 325000(Three lakh
twenty five thousand)

29

2020-21 540 496 2021-22 229 2023-24 578 271 350000(Three lakh
twenty five thousand)

47

2021-22 540 540 2022-23 165 2024-25 599 371 310000(Three Lakh
Ten Thousand )

52

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 138 90 2022-23 25 0 0(Zero) 0

2022-23 138 76 2023-24 6 0 0(Zero) 0

2023-24 138 107 2024-25 13 0 0(Zero) 0



UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 4

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 2 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 865020 (Eight Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Twenty ) 988555 (Nine Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Fifty
Five )

1302 (One thousand three hundred two)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 1676853 (Sixteen Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Eight Hundred
Fifty Three)

3694703 (Thirty Six Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Seven
Hundred Three)

11650220 (One Crore sixteen lac fifty thousand two hundred
twenty two  )

Engineering Workshops 5192 (Five Thousand One Hundred Ninety Two) 98766 (Ninety Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Six) 0 (zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

0 (Zero) 2749961 (Twenty Seven lakh Forty Nine Thousand Nine
Hundred Sixty One)

3958361 (Thirty nine lac  fifty eight thousand three hundred
sixty one )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 173449024 (Seventeen Crore Thirty Four Lakh Forty Nine
Thousand Twenty Four)

141759727 (Fourteen Crore Seventeen Lakh Fifty Nine
Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Seven  )

128213675 (Twelve Crore Eighty two lac Thirteen thousand six
hundred seventy five )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

45797265 (Four Crore Fifty Seven Lakh Ninety Seven
Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Five)

45250084 (Four Crore Fifty Two Lakh Fifty Thousand Eighty
Four)

41487969 (Four Crore Fourteen lac eighty seven thousand
nine hundred sixty nine )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 1523993 (Fifteenth Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Nine
Hundred Ninety Three)

824943 (Eight Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Nine Hundred
Forty Three )

76121 (Seventy Six thousand one hundred twenty  one )

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022



No. of Patents Published 5 3 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 2 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 11 48 4

Total no. of Funding Agencies 11 48 3

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 311000 1591000 380000

Amount Received in Words Three Lac Eleven Thousand Fifteen Lac Ninety one Thousand Three Lac Eighty Thousand

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 75 65 40

Total no. of Client Organizations 75 65 40

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 1053010 1707855 1251035

Amount Received in Words Ten Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Ten seventeen lakh seven thousand eight hundred and fifty five Twelve Lac Fifty one thousand Thirty five

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details2

Srno Name Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Suchita A Deshmukh Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 264 Yes 08-01-2018 -- Regular

2 CHAVAN
RAMESHWAR
VYANKTRAO

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 153 Yes 22-07-2014 -- Regular

3 BORSE SACHIN
CHANDRAKANT

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 294 Yes 13-07-2010 -- Regular

4 PATIL AMAR B Assistant Professor Male M.E. 288 Yes 02-07-2012 -- Regular

5 Rajesh Bhagwanrao
Kakade

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 132 Yes 15-07-2014 -- Regular

6 SAGAR CHETAN D Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 130 Yes 13-07-2015 -- Regular

7 Pankaj V Jawale Assistant Professor Male M.E. 186 Yes 01-07-2011 -- Regular

8 Shaikh Jawed Assistant Professor Male M.E. 165 Yes 13-07-2015 -- Regular



9 Chahare Vishal
Vijaykumar

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 132 Yes 15-07-2014 -- Regular

10 KOLHAPURE KEDAR
B

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 155 Yes 03-07-2013 -- Regular

11 CHINCHANE
VAIJANATH
LAXMANRAO

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 181 No 13-07-2010 26-08-2025 Regular

12 SHINDE RAJENDRA
HIMMATRAO

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D No 27-12-2012 10-01-2024 Regular

13 MARLAPALLE
BAPURAO
GAHIRINATHRAO

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 208 Yes 18-07-2012 -- Regular

14 SALUNKE JEEVAN
JANARDHANRAO

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 442 Yes 25-08-2010 -- Regular

15 AGRAWAL SACHIN
MADANLAL

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 231 Yes 27-12-2012 -- Regular

16 PATIL UMESH
SAHEBRAO

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 264 Yes 02-07-2012 -- Regular

17 GOPEKAR DIPAK
UTTAMRAO

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 156 Yes 02-07-2012 -- Regular

18 PUNEWALE AMITPAL
J

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 115 Yes 13-01-2016 -- Regular

19 SHARMA HARSH D Assistant Professor Male M.E. 144 Yes 05-08-2014 -- Regular

20 Gopal Pundlik
Badarkhe

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 99 Yes 31-07-2017 -- Regular

21 Shrikisan Julalsing
Parihar

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 336 Yes 01-08-2017 -- Regular

22 Deshmukh Aditya
Sanjay

Assistant Professor Male M.S 30 Yes 11-07-2023 -- Regular

23 Dr Subhash Vasudeo
Lahane

Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 240 Yes 08-05-2023 -- Regular

24 POOJA A TAKALKAR Assistant Professor Female M.E. 127 Yes 04-07-2016 -- Regular

25 Tejas Baliram Patil Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 83 Yes 16-08-2018 -- Regular

26 BABASAHEB
RAMCHANDRA
INGALE

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 168 Yes 20-08-2024 -- Regular

27 AKHILESH KUMAR Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 41 Yes 21-08-2024 -- Regular

28 Rohit Ramdas Kolekar Assistant Professor Male M.E. 226 Yes 15-07-2010 -- Regular

29 GAWANDE SHIVAM
Bhaskarrao

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 71 Yes 02-09-2024 -- Regular

30 SALVE SACHIN
BHARAT

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 134 Yes 13-07-2015 -- Regular

31 GAIDHANE DIPAK
BHAUSAHEB

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 154 Yes 20-07-2015 -- Regular

32 DESHMUKH SANDIP
BHAUSAHEB

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 154 Yes 15-07-2015 -- Regular



33 GANDHE GAJENDRA
RAMAKANT

Professor Male Ph.D 298 Yes 09-01-2012 -- Regular

34 PARDESHI ALKA
KEWALCHAND

Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 178 Yes 09-06-2010 -- Regular

35 PATIL RAHUL
SHRIKRUSHNA

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 184 Yes 02-07-2012 -- Regular

36 TUPE DURGESH
HASANRAO

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 206 Yes 12-07-2010 -- Regular

37 Mohd Zubair Shaikh Assistant Professor Male M.E. 160 Yes 21-12-2012 -- Regular

38 KAPSE SANTOSH
BABANRAV

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 132 Yes 08-07-2016 -- Regular

39 SHINDE SUNIL
DATTATRAY

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 208 Yes 10-03-2015 -- Regular

40 THOTE RAMESHWAR
ANKUSHRAO

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 148 Yes 27-07-2015 -- Regular

41 RAVISH KHAN Assistant Professor Female M.E. 124 Yes 04-07-2016 -- Regular

42 PATHAN AKRAM
SALIM

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 190 Yes 01-07-2011 -- Regular

43 PATWARI KAVISH
GOPAL

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 152 Yes 13-07-2015 -- Regular

44 ANSARI FATIMA Assistant Professor Female M.E. 150 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

45 NITIN MADHUKAR
NIKAM

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 131 Yes 01-08-2014 -- Regular

46 Ansari Amena Mohd
Abul

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 192 Yes 01-03-2021 -- Regular

47 ISHA  SUMESH
KATARIYA

Assistant Professor Female M.E. 97 Yes 19-11-2022 -- Regular

48 Anuradha Baburao
Kalamb

Assistant Professor Female M.E. 30 Yes 16-01-2024 -- Regular

49 GOVIND HANUMAN
DAKE

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 100 Yes 16-01-2024 -- Regular

50 POOJA NARENDRA
TIWARI

Assistant Professor Female M.E. 34 Yes 23-01-2024 -- Regular

51 GATKAL SUJIT
JALINDER

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 87 Yes 12-02-2024 -- Regular

52 PRIYANKA
JAIPALDAS SHADANI

Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 13 Yes 21-08-2024 -- Regular

53 AGHARDE AMRUTA
DNYANESHWAR

Assistant Professor Female M.E. 156 Yes 05-07-2013 -- Regular

54 VISHAKHA RAMESH
HANDE

Assistant Professor Female M.E. 106 Yes 31-07-2017 -- Regular

55 WAKANKAR ANIL
BALASAHEB

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 161 Yes 16-01-2013 -- Regular

56 SHELKE RUTUJA
GOVINDRAO

Assistant Professor Female M.E. 142 Yes 03-07-2013 -- Regular



57 INGLE KRISHNA
SUDHAKAR

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 195 Yes 03-07-2013 -- Regular

58 AUTEE RAJESH
MURLIDHARRAO

Professor Male Ph.D 344 Yes 30-11-2009 -- Regular

59 BADMERA
MAHESHKUMAR
SHIVRAJ

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 154 Yes 03-06-2012 -- Regular

60 KARMUDE SOMNATH
ANKUSHRAO

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 164 Yes 20-07-2015 -- Regular

61 WADHEKAR ARTI
RAM

Associate Professor Female Ph.D 280 Yes 09-07-2011 -- Regular

62 KAPDE SUNANDA K Assistant Professor Female M.E. 243 Yes 09-01-2014 -- Regular

63 LIPANE GAJANAN
SAHEBRAO

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 142 Yes 15-07-2014 -- Regular

64 SONI POONAM
MANISH

Assistant Professor Female M.E. 248 Yes 30-08-2010 -- Regular

65 MADREWAR
KRISHNA TUKARAM

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 122 Yes 13-07-2015 -- Regular

66 Komal Dandge Assistant Professor Female M.E. 140 No 05-08-2014 26-08-2025 Regular

67 Kakade Kanchan
Jagannathrao

Assistant Professor Female M.E. 118 Yes 01-09-2022 -- Regular

68 ANIL WAKODE Assistant Professor Male M.E. 276 Yes 01-11-2023 -- Regular

69 SHAH SANDEEP
GIRDHARLAL

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 410 Yes 13-07-2010 -- Regular

70 GAIKWAD ASHWINI
SANJAY

Assistant Professor Female M.E. 254 Yes 11-07-2012 -- Regular

71 CHAUDHARI
MADHUBAL PANDIT

Assistant Professor Female M.E. 206 Yes 01-07-2011 -- Regular

72 KALYANKAR SANJAY
BALASAHEB

Associate Professor Male M.E. 289 Yes 23-11-2009 -- Regular

73 MUNDHE MANISHA
RAM

Assistant Professor Female M.E. 165 Yes 18-01-2012 -- Regular

74 RATHOD PRAVIN
RAMKRISHN

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 211 Yes 02-07-2012 -- Regular

75 SHELKE SONALI Assistant Professor Female M.E. 168 Yes 01-07-2011 -- Regular

76 MAHADIK PRAVIN
BHIVSEN

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 146 No 03-07-2013 19-07-2025 Regular

77 Ashwini Ashokrao
Jagnade

Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 84 Yes 01-09-2022 -- Regular

78 Amol Dadarao
Wakhare

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 156 Yes 01-08-2023 -- Regular

79 Vishalsingh
Sarjeetsingh Chauhan

Assistant Professor Male MSc(Mathematics) 216 Yes 05-07-2011 -- Regular

80 KOLTE VIJAY
SUDAMRAO

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 164 No 03-07-2014 19-07-2025 Regular



81 PRANALI AKHIL
BHALEKAR

Assistant Professor Female M.E. 51 Yes 16-09-2021 -- Regular

82 Gopal Parmeshwar
Burkul

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 46 Yes 15-09-2021 -- Regular

83 SHAIKH SHOIB ARIF Associate Professor Male Ph.D 178 Yes 16-07-2014 -- Regular

84 NANDEDKAR
SUGANDHA
CHANDRASHEKHAR

Associate Professor Female Ph.D 242 Yes 01-07-2011 -- Regular

85 JOSHI PRACHI ANIL Assistant Professor Female M.E. 260 Yes 21-06-2010 -- Regular

86 Sujata Ganappa
Tuppad

Assistant Professor Female M.E. 204 Yes 24-07-2023 -- Regular

87 Anil Haribhao Rokade Assistant Professor Male M.E. 192 Yes 06-09-2022 -- Regular

88 Komal S Shinde Assistant Professor Female M.E. 99 Yes 01-10-2024 -- Regular

89 Rutuja Kale Assistant Professor Female M.E. 15 Yes 05-10-2024 -- Regular

90 DESHPANDE SONALI
GANESH

Assistant Professor Female M.E. 147 Yes 09-09-2013 -- Regular

91 Kakasaheb Sheshrao
Jadhav

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 252 Yes 16-09-2021 -- Regular

92 DR DHARMADHIKARI
DURGA
MADHUKARRAO

Associate Professor Female Ph.D 288 Yes 31-08-2009 -- Regular

93 PANDE RAHUL
VINOD

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 178 Yes 16-07-2012 -- Regular

94 MANE CHANGDEV
VITTHALRAO

Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 297 Yes 02-08-2010 -- Regular

95 CHINCHKHEDKAR
SHRINIVAS
RADHESHAM

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 263 Yes 08-06-2010 -- Regular

96 LUDRIK ROMA
MARYAN

Assistant Professor Female M.A 178 Yes 02-08-2017 -- Regular

97 CHAUDHARI SUJEET
GENDALAL

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 276 Yes 28-09-2011 -- Regular

98 PAKHALE
RUSHIKESH VISHNU

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 229 Yes 08-06-2010 -- Regular

99 DACHAWAR
KRISHNA RAMAKANT

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 132 Yes 11-07-2016 -- Regular

100 Dr DHONDGE
SATYWAN LAXMAN

Associate Professor Male Ph.D 286 No 07-09-2009 16-08-2025 Regular

101 Sawadekar Nilesh
Vilas

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 204 Yes 02-07-2012 -- Regular

102 BALLAL VIVEK
ASHOK

Assistant Professor Male M.E. 132 Yes 25-08-2014 -- Regular

103 LAKADE YOGITA
PRAKASH

Assistant Professor Female M.E. 74 No 12-05-2022 13-09-2025 Regular

104 PARDESHI MEGHA
RAKESH

Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 49 Yes 06-04-2023 -- Regular



105 GADEKAR SANJAY
BABURAO

Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 357 Yes 08-04-2023 -- Regular

106 JOSHI NIRMAL
RAMKRISHNA

Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 112 Yes 08-04-2023 -- Regular

107 PAKHALE KETAN
SATISH

Assistant Professor Male M.A 39 Yes 01-08-2023 -- Regular

108 Gawali Narsing
Baburao

Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 228 Yes 01-12-2023 -- Regular

109 KAKADE JAYSHRI
AMIT

Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 167 Yes 27-08-2012 -- Regular

110 DESHMUKH SONALI
RAHUL

Associate Professor Female M.Sc. 156 Yes 03-07-2013 -- Regular

111 AVHAD RAMESHWAR
BABURAO

Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 54 Yes 05-09-2024 -- Regular

112 AISHWARYA
RAMDAS GHUGE

Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 56 Yes 01-10-2024 -- Regular

113 PAYAL PRAKASH
BANSOD

Assistant Professor Female M.E. 32 Yes 03-10-2024 -- Regular

114 JADHAV CHANGDEV
POPATRAO

Assistant Professor Male MSc(Mathematics) 222 Yes 31-12-2016 -- Regular

115 Bhosale Vitthal
kundalik

Assistant Professor Male M.E. No 09-07-2013 31-08-2024 Regular

116 NIKALJE ANITA VIJAY Assistant Professor Female Ph.D No 07-06-2012 20-07-2024 Regular

117 CHANDODKAR NITIN
BHAGWANRAO

Assistant Professor Male M.E. No 03-07-2013 30-08-2024 Regular

118 BHALERAO PRAMOD
BABURAO

Associate Professor Male Ph.D No 02-07-2012 14-12-2024 Regular

119 DHAS PRIYANKA
BALASAHEB

Assistant Professor Female M.E. 156 No 02-07-2012 31-01-2025 Regular

120 BORASE POONAM
NAGRAJ

Assistant Professor Female M.E. 153 No 27-12-2012 31-01-2025 Regular

121 DUROLE PANKAJ
HARI

Assistant Professor Male M.E. No 02-07-2012 31-12-2024 Regular

122 Tushar Deelip Ukirde Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 43 No 14-12-2021 21-02-2025 Regular

123 Dipali Ghule Assistant Professor Female M.E. No 08-01-2023 10-10-2024 Regular

124 Kiran S Mantri Assistant Professor Female M.E. No 01-08-2023 05-09-2024 Regular

125 PONDE SMITA
SUDHIR

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D No 06-07-2012 24-08-2024 Regular

126 OMKAR KULKARNI
MAHENDRA

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 16 No 21-08-2024 17-07-2025 Regular

127 NANGRALE
SIDDHESHWAR
LIMBRAJ

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 166 Yes 03-07-2013 -- Regular

128 Ms Z K Jouhar Assistant Professor Female M.Tech No 01-09-2022 20-07-2024 Regular



129 Ulhas D Shiurkar Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 454 No 09-06-2009 31-03-2025 Regular

130 GALGALI RUCHA
RAVINDRA

Assistant Professor Female M.E. 168 Yes 08-03-2024 -- Regular

131 GAWADE POURNIMA
EKNATH

Assistant Professor Female M.E. 113 Yes 10-03-2025 -- Regular

132 DESHMUKH ANAND
ARVIND

Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 76 Yes 19-08-2024 -- Regular

133 JAGDALE SACHIN G Assistant Professor Male M.E. 216 Yes 26-08-2024 -- Regular

134 GAIKE RAJENDRA L Assistant Professor Male M.E. 288 Yes 02-09-2024 -- Regular

135 BEHARE MRUDUL S Assistant Professor Female M.E. 29 Yes 01-10-2024 -- Regular

136 Pallavi Ramesh Kathar Assistant Professor Female M.E. 87 Yes 22-07-2025 -- Regular

137 KASTURE PRAJAKTA
PRASAD

Assistant Professor Female M.Sc(Phy) 209 Yes 09-08-2010 -- Regular

138 TRIBHUVAN
PADMAPANI
PRAKASH

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 216 No 05-01-2011 25-11-2024 Regular


